Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 11 - 21 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RE	
MATTER ID P-7045/2 (52567) 1033	38643
• = = =	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Leslie JUHNG Velissa VAN SCOYOC	Name: Becton, Dickinson and Company
Mathieu TURPAULT	Internal Address:
No	
Execution Date(s) November 14, 2006	- Street Address: 1 Becton Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / N 3. Nature of conveyance:	11/59 U
Assignment Merger	City: Franklin Lakes
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USAZip: 07417-1880
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No
Additional numbers	attached? Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David W. Highet, VP and Chief IP Counsel Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David W. Highet, VP and Chief IP Counsel Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David W. Highet, VP and Chief IP Counsel Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David W. Highet, VP and Chief IP Counsel Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David W. Highet, VP and Chief IP Counsel Name: <u>BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1 Becton Drive, MC 110</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: State of the equired (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David W. Highet, VP and Chief IP Counsel Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY Internal Address: Street Address: 1 Becton Drive, MC 110 City: Franklin Lakes	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David W. Highet, VP and Chief IP Counsel Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY Internal Address: Street Address: 1 Becton Drive, MC 110 City: Franklin Lakes State: New Jersey Zip: 07417-1880	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David W. Highet, VP and Chief IP Counsel Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David W. Highet, VP and Chief IP Counsel Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David W. Highet, VP and Chief IP Counsel Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David W. Highet, VP and Chief IP Counsel Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY Internal Address: Street Address: 1 Becton Drive, MC 110 City: Franklin Lakes State: New Jersey Zip: 07417-1880 Phone Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Image: Authorized User Name Image: November 15, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018570 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leslie JUHNG, Velissa VAN SCOYOC and Mathieu TURPAULT, residing at 337 South 21st Street, Apt. 1R, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, 84 Shewell Ave., #1, Doylestown, Pennsylvania 19801, 409 Berwyn Baptist Road, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312, respectively, citizens of the United States of America and France (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

DUAL USE THERMOMETER

for which they have executed a Declaration for an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY, a corporation of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date subscribed below.

DATE: 11/14/06

STATE OF Pennsylvania ss: COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this <u>14</u>⁴⁴ day of <u>November</u>. 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Lestie JUHNG</u>, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: Notarial Seal Judith Squire, Notary Public Delaware County, Pennsylvanla My commission expires June 10, 2007

PATENT REEL: 018570 FRAME: 0694

Patent 52567 (P-7045/2)

elissa VAN SCO

DATE: 11-14-0

STATE OF PA SS. COUNTY OF Montgomen

1.444

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this <u>A</u> day of <u>WWEMDEr</u> 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Velissu VAN SCOYOC</u>, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, she did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

7

Notary Public My Commission Expires: (2-3109

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL LAVERNE L. HILL, NOTARY PUBLIC POTTSTOWN BOROUGH, MONTGOMERY CO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2009

Patent 52567 (P-7045/2)

Mathieu T 🕻

14/2006 DATE:

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	_
COUNTY OF	

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this $1^{4^{4^{-}}}$ day of <u>November</u>, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Mathieu TURPAULT</u>, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

4

arv l My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal Judith Squire, Notary Public Delaware County, Pennsylvania My commission expires June 10, 2007

RECORDED: 11/15/2006